
Welcome and Overview of Session Objectives

Welcome Remarks 
Prof. Paloma Mohamed Martin, Vice-Chancellor, XI

Overview of the University of Guyana
Dr. Nigel Gravesande, Registrar

Admissions
Ms. Nickalva Washington, A.R Amissions
Ms. Yulette Park, A.R. (UGBC)

Introduction to Student Records Management System (SRMS)
Ms. Vanessa Valong, A.R Records & Data Management

Assessment and August Examinations
Ms. Sadio Belle, A.R. Examinations

Question and Answer Segment

Welcome and Overview of Session Objectives

Students Online Support (Zoom, Moodle, Turnitin)
Dr. Charmaine Bissessar, Director, Centre of Excellence for
Teaching and Learning (CoETaL)

Health and Safety
Ms. Olivia Parris-Bowen, Director, Office of Occupational 
Health and Safety (OOHAS)

Financial Support (Grant and Loan)

Student Support Services (Inclusion Unit)

Extra-Curricular Engagement Opportunities
Mr. Jaime Skeete, Sports Organiser

Student Government and You
Mr. Shaquawn Gill, President, University of Guyana Students'
Society (UGSS)

Question and Answer Segment

These daily Zoom webinar sessions will introduce you to University services that
will support your educational and personal goals. It is recommended that, as a new
student, you attend these daily sessions to familiarize yourself with the academic
environment. Zoom Webinar ID: 974 4601 7005 | Passcode: #UGPPL

D
A

Y 
1

D
A

Y 
2

09:00

09:00

09:10

09:15

09:20

09:40

09:40

10:00

10:05

10:05

10:30

10:25

11:15

10:45

11:15

New Students' Orientation (General)
2023/2024 Programme
August 28 - September 1, 2023 | 09:00 hrs (daily) via 

https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_v99968WLQkKexxdv6_9JYQ


Welcome and Overview of Session Objectives

Money Matters: Making Payments
Ms. Tonya Benjamin, Bursary

Financing your Programme of Studies
Ms. Lisa Ramlill, Ministry of Finance

Payment Flexibility Options
Dr. Theodosius Velloza, Deputy Registrar

Student Health Matters (Medical Centre)

Question and Answer Segment

Welcome and Overview of Session Objectives

A Lesson on Academic Writing and Studying
Ms. Bonita Hunter, Assistant Dean, Faulty of Education 
and Humanities

The Students' Tech Toolkit
Mr. Lenandlar Singh, Department of Computer Science, 
Faculty of Natural Sciences

Introduction to Library Services
Ms. Clyden Harris

Student Support Services (Introduction for Foreign Students)
Ms. Karen Wills, Students' Welfare Division

Question and Answer Segment

               FACE-TO-FACE SESSIONS

Students' Club Engagement Session

Campus Tour/Faculty Engagement

University's Ceremonial Opening

D
A

Y 
3

D
A

Y 
4

D
A

Y 
5

09:00

09:00

09:15

09:15

09:40

09:40

10:00

10:05

10:25

10:30

11:15

11:15

11:00

13:00

17:00

New Students' Orientation (General)
2023/2024 Programme
August 28 - September 1, 2023 | 09:00 hrs (daily) via 

These daily Zoom webinar sessions will introduce you to University services that
will support your educational and personal goals. It is recommended that, as a new
student, you attend these daily sessions to familiarize yourself with the academic
environment. Zoom Webinar ID: 974 4601 7005 | Passcode: #UGPPL

https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_v99968WLQkKexxdv6_9JYQ


Faculty of Natural Sciences 
GENERAL FACULTY SESSION (TURKEYEN AND UGBC)
Join Zoom Meeting ID: 980 1724 5783 | Passcode: FNSOrient

DEPARTMENTAL SESSIONS

College of Medical Sciences

Join via Zoom:
Meeting ID: 940 3953 8179 | Passcode: 980480
https://zoom.us/j/94039538179?
pwd=NjFpbTVzWUFxazBFa2RkWjg0Y3k0dz09

College of Behavioural Sciences 
and Research

Join via Zoom: 
Meeting ID - 947 4964 5438 | Passcode - welcome
https://zoom.us/j/94749645438?
pwd=Q0lMaldZRG92MU94TWhOZnk2TGJtZz09 

Department of Biology

Join via Zoom:
https://zoom.us/j/96761262312

Department of Computer 
Science

Join via Zoom:
Meeting ID: 968 8331 5683
Passcode: 106180
https://zoom.us/j/96883315683?
pwd=NytzSU5wSTZ4bTFJalNVZ
WtnY3FIQT09

Department of Chemistry

Join via Zoom:
Meeting ID: 912 5483 6525
Passcode: CHeM2324
https://zoom.us/j/91254836525?
pwd=MXB0MUlZQ3hiVGxqd2lL
dnhvUVprUT09

Department of Mathematics,
Physics & Statistics

Join via Zoom:
Meeting ID: 999 9388 0056
Passcode: 235884
https://zoom.us/j/99993880056?
pwd=VE04T2YxOGhlWmJpbjJpQ
i9LbEo0Zz09

New Students' Orientation
(College/Faculty/Institute/School)
2023/2024 Programme
August 28 - September 1, 2023 

D
A

Y 
1

D
A

Y 
2

13:00

14:00

13:00

https://zoom.us/j/98017245783?pwd=c2djN1hyS1d0QkY0eER1NGM1NEFpdz09
https://zoom.us/j/94039538179?pwd=NjFpbTVzWUFxazBFa2RkWjg0Y3k0dz09
https://zoom.us/j/94749645438?pwd=Q0lMaldZRG92MU94TWhOZnk2TGJtZz09
https://zoom.us/j/94749645438?pwd=Q0lMaldZRG92MU94TWhOZnk2TGJtZz09
https://zoom.us/j/96761262312
https://zoom.us/j/96883315683?pwd=NytzSU5wSTZ4bTFJalNVZWtnY3FIQT09
https://zoom.us/j/91254836525?pwd=MXB0MUlZQ3hiVGxqd2lLdnhvUVprUT09
https://zoom.us/j/99993880056?pwd=VE04T2YxOGhlWmJpbjJpQi9LbEo0Zz09


Faculty of Agriculture and Forestry

Join via Zoom:
Meeting ID - 945 9455 2645 | Passcode - 740201
https://zoom.us/j/94594552645?
pwd=WGhFWnlTdVJPSkFoL2twc3hsSUIyUT09

School of Entrepreneurship and 
Business Innovation

Join via Zoom:
Zoom ID: 998 1772 8958 | Passcode: 682445
https://zoom.us/j/99817728958?
pwd=M0E3RE5FcXdHS2dudy9LYWFrUGxBQT09

Faculty of Engineering and Technology

Join via Zoom:
Meeting ID: 964 2187 2438 | Passcode: 424861
https://zoom.us/j/96421872438?
pwd=MUJDeFdGOTFZbnlEVk83aXp3TG1yZz09 

Faculty of Education and Humanities

Join via Zoom:
Webinar ID link: https://zoom.us/j/93193584648?
pwd=VFozbzREZVk2dE5VU28wRFgvaGFYdz09 
Passcode: 425782

Institute of Distance and Continuing
Education

Join via Zoom:
Meeting ID: 946 2530 8743 | Passcode: 130558
https://zoom.us/j/94625308743?
pwd=bEdBZWhINUNlMUh0TzUzVHVkSXFodz09

New Students' Orientation
(College/Faculty/Institute/School)
2023/2024 Programme
August 28 - September 1, 2023 

D
A

Y 
3

D
A

Y 
4

13:00

17:00

13:00

13:30

17:00

https://zoom.us/j/94594552645?pwd=WGhFWnlTdVJPSkFoL2twc3hsSUIyUT09
https://zoom.us/j/99817728958?pwd=M0E3RE5FcXdHS2dudy9LYWFrUGxBQT09
https://zoom.us/j/96421872438?pwd=MUJDeFdGOTFZbnlEVk83aXp3TG1yZz09
https://zoom.us/j/96421872438?pwd=MUJDeFdGOTFZbnlEVk83aXp3TG1yZz09
https://zoom.us/j/93193584648?pwd=VFozbzREZVk2dE5VU28wRFgvaGFYdz09
https://zoom.us/j/93193584648?pwd=VFozbzREZVk2dE5VU28wRFgvaGFYdz09
https://zoom.us/j/94625308743?pwd=bEdBZWhINUNlMUh0TzUzVHVkSXFodz09


Faculty of Social Sciences

Join via Zoom:
Meeting ID: 968 8670 1772 | Passcode: 481193
https://zoom.us/j/96886701772?
pwd=OHpzcmttN0ZZTkZVUTV5Y0xSRW5KQT09

Faculty of Earth and Environmental
Sciences

Join via Zoom:
Meeting ID: 935 9899 3868 | Passcode: 686963
https://zoom.us/j/93598993868?
pwd=SnRtcmlXcmhTQ3k0R0RTbmtnRmRLUT09

New Students' Orientation
(College/Faculty/Institute/School)
2023/2024 Programme
August 28 - September 1, 2023 

D
A

Y 
4

D
A

Y 
5

17:00

13:00

https://zoom.us/j/96886701772?pwd=OHpzcmttN0ZZTkZVUTV5Y0xSRW5KQT09
https://zoom.us/j/93598993868?pwd=SnRtcmlXcmhTQ3k0R0RTbmtnRmRLUT09

