

New Students' Orientation (General) 2023/2024 Programme

August 28 - September 1, 2023 | 09:00 hrs (daily) via **ZOOM**

These daily Zoom webinar sessions will introduce you to University services that will support your educational and personal goals. It is recommended that, as a new student, you attend these daily sessions to familiarize yourself with the academic environment. Zoom Webinar ID: 974 4601 7005 | Passcode: #UGPPL

09:00	Welcome and Overview of Session Objectives
09:10	Welcome Remarks Prof. Paloma Mohamed Martin, Vice-Chancellor, XI
09:20	Overview of the University of Guyana Dr. Nigel Gravesande, Registrar
09:40	Admissions Ms. Nickalva Washington, A.R Amissions Ms. Yulette Park, A.R. (UGBC)
10:05	Introduction to Student Records Management System (SRMS) Ms. Vanessa Valong, A.R Records & Data Management
10:30	Assessment and August Examinations Ms. Sadio Belle, A.R. Examinations
11:15	Question and Answer Segment
09:00	Welcome and Overview of Session Objectives
09:15	Students Online Support (Zoom, Moodle, Turnitin) Dr. Charmaine Bissessar, Director, Centre of Excellence for Teaching and Learning (CoETaL)
09:40	Health and Safety Ms. Olivia Parris-Bowen, Director, Office of Occupational Health and Safety (OOHAS)
10:00	Financial Support (Grant and Loan)
10:05	Student Support Services (Inclusion Unit)
10:25	Extra-Curricular Engagement Opportunities Mr. Jaime Skeete, Sports Organiser
10:45	Student Government and You Mr. Shaquawn Gill, President, University of Guyana Students' Society (UGSS)
11:15	Question and Answer Segment



New Students' Orientation (General) 2023/2024 Programme

August 28 - September 1, 2023 | 09:00 hrs (daily) via **ZOOM**

These daily Zoom webinar sessions will introduce you to University services that will support your educational and personal goals. It is recommended that, as a new student, you attend these daily sessions to familiarize yourself with the academic environment. Zoom Webinar ID: 974 4601 7005 | Passcode: #UGPPL

09:00	Welcome and Overview of Session Objectives
09:15	Money Matters: Making Payments Ms. Tonya Benjamin, Bursary
09:40	Financing your Programme of Studies Ms. Lisa Ramlill, Ministry of Finance
10:05	Payment Flexibility Options Dr. Theodosius Velloza, Deputy Registrar
10:30	Student Health Matters (Medical Centre)
11:15	Question and Answer Segment
09:00	Welcome and Overview of Session Objectives
09:15	A Lesson on Academic Writing and Studying Ms. Bonita Hunter, Assistant Dean, Faulty of Education and Humanities
09:40	The Students' Tech Toolkit Mr. Lenandlar Singh, Department of Computer Science, Faculty of Natural Sciences
10:00	Introduction to Library Services Ms. Clyden Harris
10:25	Student Support Services (Introduction for Foreign Students) Ms. Karen Wills, Students' Welfare Division
11:15	Question and Answer Segment
	FACE-TO-FACE SESSIONS
11:00	Students' Club Engagement Session
13:00	Campus Tour/Faculty Engagement
4= 00	

University's Ceremonial Opening

17:00



New Students' Orientation (College/Faculty/Institute/School) 2023/2024 Programme

August 28 - September 1, 2023

13:00 Faculty of Natural Sciences

GENERAL FACULTY SESSION (TURKEYEN AND UGBC)
Join Zoom Meeting ID: 980 1724 5783 | Passcode: FNSOrient

14:00 DEPARTMENTAL SESSIONS

Department of Biology

Join via Zoom: https://zoom.us/j/96761262312

Department of Chemistry

Join via Zoom:
Meeting ID: 912 5483 6525
Passcode: CHeM2324
https://zoom.us/j/91254836525?
pwd=MXB0MUIZQ3hiVGxqd2IL
dnhvUVprUT09

Department of Computer Science

Join via Zoom: Meeting ID: 968 8331 5683 Passcode: 106180

https://zoom.us/j/96883315683? pwd=NytzSU5wSTZ4bTFJalNVZ

WtnY3FIQT09

Department of Mathematics, Physics & Statistics

Join via Zoom:

i9LbEo0Zz09

Meeting ID: 999 9388 0056 Passcode: 235884 https://zoom.us/j/99993880056? pwd=VE04T2YxOGhlWmJpbjJpQ

13:00 College of Medical Sciences

Join via Zoom:

Meeting ID: 940 3953 8179 | Passcode: 980480 https://zoom.us/j/94039538179? pwd=NjFpbTVzWUFxazBFa2RkWjg0Y3k0dz09

College of Behavioural Sciences and Research

Join via Zoom:
Meeting ID - 947 4964 5438 | Passcode - welcome https://zoom.us/j/94749645438?
pwd=Q0IMaldZRG92MU94TWhOZnk2TGJtZz09



New Students' Orientation (College/Faculty/Institute/School) 2023/2024 Programme

August 28 - September 1, 2023

13:00 Faculty of Agriculture and Forestry

Join via Zoom:
Meeting ID - 945 9455 2645 | Passcode - 740201 https://zoom.us/j/94594552645?
pwd=WGhFWnITdVJPSkFoL2twc3hsSUIyUT09

17:00 School of Entrepreneurship and Business Innovation

Join via Zoom:
Zoom ID: 998 1772 8958 | Passcode: 682445
https://zoom.us/j/99817728958?
pwd=M0E3RE5FcXdHS2dudy9LYWFrUGxBQT09

13:00 Faculty of Engineering and Technology

Join via Zoom:
Meeting ID: 964 2187 2438 | Passcode: 424861
https://zoom.us/j/96421872438?
pwd=MUJDeFdGOTFZbnIEVk83aXp3TG1yZzO9

13:30 Faculty of Education and Humanities

Join via Zoom:

Webinar ID link: https://zoom.us/j/93193584648?
pwd=VFozbzREZVk2dE5VU28wRFgvaGFYdz09
Passcode: 425782

17:00 Institute of Distance and Continuing Education

Join via Zoom: Meeting ID: 946 2530 8743 | Passcode: 130558

https://zoom.us/j/94625308743? pwd=bEdBZWhINUNIMUh0TzUzVHVkSXFodz09



New Students' Orientation (College/Faculty/Institute/School) 2023/2024 Programme

August 28 - September 1, 2023

17:00 Faculty of Social Sciences

Join via Zoom:
Meeting ID: 968 8670 1772 | Passcode: 481193
https://zoom.us/j/96886701772?
pwd=OHpzcmttNOZZTkZVUTV5Y0xSRW5KQT09

13:00 Faculty of Earth and Environmental Sciences

Join via Zoom:
Meeting ID: 935 9899 3868 | Passcode: 686963
https://zoom.us/j/93598993868?
pwd=SnRtcmlXcmhTQ3k0R0RTbmtnRmRLUT09